and California Rules of Court, rule 3.769. 

2. This Order incorporates by reference the definitions in the Agreement, and all terms 

defined therein shall have the same meaning in this Order as set forth in the Agreement.   

3. The Gross Settlement Amount that Defendant shall pay is Nine Hundred Twenty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($925,000).  It appears to the Court on a preliminary basis that the settlement 

amount and terms are fair, adequate and reasonable as to all potential Class Members when balanced 

against the probable outcome of further litigation and the significant risks relating to certification,

[...]

This i...
	2. This Order incorporates by reference the definitions in the Agreement, and all terms defined therein shall have the same meaning in this Order as set forth in the Agreement.
	3. The Gross Settlement Amount that Defendant shall pay is Nine Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($925,000).  It appears to the Court on a preliminary basis that the settlement amount and terms are fair, adequate and reasonable as to all potential...
	4. The Court preliminarily finds that the Settlement appears to be within the range of reasonableness of a settlement that could ultimately be given final approval by this Court.